Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rilite Corporation	03/28/2008
CeeMee, Inc.	03/28/2008
CeeLite, LLC	03/28/2008
CeeLite, Inc.	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CeeLite, Inc.
Street Address:	475 Sentry Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6280809
Patent Number:	6254260
Patent Number:	6326735
Patent Number:	6471365
Patent Number:	6601964
Patent Number:	6561671
Patent Number:	6562431
Patent Number:	6513951
Patent Number:	7235752
Application Number:	11727274
Application Number:	11727275
Application Number:	11727276

PATENT

REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0691

520.00 6

500541612

Application Number: 11058606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)636-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-0400

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Darcy

Address Line 1: 1700 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: 18th & Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107899-61189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Darcy

Total Attachments: 6

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0692

CONFIRMATORY INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CeeLite, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 475 Sentry Parkway, Suite 3000, Blue Bell, PA 19422, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of confirming that it is the rightful owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under certain inventions relating to lighting panels (hereinafter referred to as INVENTIONS), and any and all patents and/or applications therefore, including, but not limited to:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
J.S. 09/399,326	September 20, 1999	6,280,809	August 28,2001
Taiwan No. 19990213370	August 7, 1999	176954	June 15, 2001
Thina No. 99218639.0	August 17, 1999	ZL99218639	May 18, 2000
J.S. 09/399,327	September 20, 1999	6,254,260	July 3, 2001
Taiwan No. 19990213371	August 7, 1999	188602	March 25, 2002
liina No. 99218640.0	August 17, 1999	ZL99218640	May 25, 2000
aiwan No. 20000110379	May 29, 2000	142279	August 29, 2001
aiwan No. 19990218799	November 4, 1999	171158	November 17, 2000
apan No. 200000141619	May 15, 2000	NAME OF THE PARTY	V(r))((u))(v)
China No. 00265389.3	December 13, 2000	ZL00265389.3	October 24, 2001
'aiwan No. 088222435	December 30, 1999	166533	October 3, 2000
J.S. 09/624,354	July 24, 2000	6,326,735	December 4, 2001
apan No. 2000-4832	July 16, 2000	3074703	October 25,2000
P 00305900.3	July 12, 2000	Die Landunk beledikan merkali manut symbligkanner och mer er synger (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)	\$6.00 Per 10.00
aiwan No. 20000202163	February 3, 2000	168431	November 16, 2000
Jina No. 00201695.8	February 4, 2000	ZL00201695.8	February 17, 2001
aiwan No. 089214317	August 18, 2000	193116	July 11, 2002
aiwan No. 089214555	August 22, 2000	224025	April 30, 2004
J.S. 09/813,174	March 20, 2001	State in the state of the state	- Land Company of Colonia Commission and American Commission Commission and Colonia Colonia Colonia Colonia Co Colonia Colonia
aiwan No. 20000207030	April 28, 2000	174935	January 5, 2001
P 01104587.9	March 6, 2001	in the Selection of a select or an exact Annual in the commission of the selection of the s	tegen (pet organism) i democratica (combination de la compressión de la compressión de la compressión de la co
npan No. 2001-2093	April 11, 2001	3081019	August 1, 2001
Thina No. 00233950.1	May 10, 2000	ZL00233950,1	February 27, 2001
aiwan No. 20050222295	December 21, 2005	M296442	April 18, 2006
I.S. 09/811,986	March 19, 2001	6,471,365	October 29, 2002
aiwan No. 20000214554	August 22, 2000	175323	February 13, 2001
hina No. 00250706.4	August 23, 2000	ZL00250706.4	June 23, 2001
/.S. 09/805,033	March 14, 2001	6,601,964	August 5, 2003
niwan No. 089221188	December 6, 2000	1189225	March 29, 2003
Juina No. 00265390.7	December 13, 2000	ZL00265390.7	January 30, 2002
apan No. 2001-4534	April 17, 2001	3083313	October 31, 2001
P 01302397.3	March 15, 2001		teritorini dell'anticologica (1935), committe e construire e anticologica dell'anticologica dell'anticologica (1936) del construire e anticologica (1936) del c
aiwan No. 20000222763	December 29, 2000	181160	September 19, 2001
J.S. 09/864,151	May 25, 2001	6,561,671	May 13, 2003
I.S. 09/905,008	July 13, 2001	6,562,431	May 13, 2003

Service of the last

#1293869 v3 167899-62266

L/.S. 09/905,009	July 13, 2001	6.513,951	February 4, 2003
Taiwan No. 090216818	October 3, 2001	217942	December 23, 2003
Japan No. 2001-8527	December 28, 2001	3087063	April 17, 2002
EP 01310954.1	December 31, 2001	en en men de l'inne d	o 193 o 193 Tilling for Collisionatio <u>- Palametra, de transportant de miscolamente que mon</u> e about acosti o concessió. Titolo coste
Taiwan No. 092214280	August 6, 2003	court and leasures is discussed to the second and the second of the seco	# (Fig. 4 and Fig. 2 and Law 2 and 2
U.S. 11/463,220	August 8, 2006	7,235,752	June 26, 2007
Taiwan No. 095200025	January 2, 2006	M297018	April 25, 2006
Taiwan No. 094210002	June 15, 2005	M284067	August 15, 2005
Taiwan No. 094210002	June 15, 2005	M284067	August 15, 2005
U.S. 11/727,274	March 26, 2607	Coppet and the Charles that represents have been desirable and a still desirable by the desirable and the comp	(m) (10 to 10 to 1
PC1/US2007/007416	March 26, 2007	Andrea Andreas Commission of Commission of the Property of the Property of the Commission of the Commission of the Property of the Commission of the Commiss	
U.S. 11/727,275	March 26, 2007	The residence of the second	
PCT/US2007/007415	March 26, 2007	The second secon	
U.S. 11/727,276	March 26, 2007	ent de provincia de la companya del la companya de	(a) (a) (a) (a) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
PCT/US2007/007417	March 26, 2007	#	
IJ.S. 11/058,606	February 16, 2005	and the second of the composers accommon and the control of the co	all Carachitistics (British Andrews Co. A) in Andrews (200 A) Albaba (A) and a desired and an analysis (2007 t
Taiwan No. 093209082	June 9, 2004	M265641	January 27, 2005
China No. 200520002710.4	January 31, 2005	ZL200520002710.4	April 12, 2006
Japan No. 2005-4193	June 8, 2005	3113456	July 27, 2005

WHEREAS, Rilite Corporation, a Taiwan, Republic Of China company, having a place of business at 4F, No. 1, Alley 17, Lane 62, Chung-Ho Street, Chu-Pei, Hsin-Chu Hsein, Taiwan 302, Republic of China; CeeMee, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 30 W. Vine Street, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446; and/or CeeLite, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 475 Sentry Parkway, Suite 3000, Blue Bell, PA 19422, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as PREDECESSORS) may have or have had rights in, to or under the INVENTIONS, in whole or part;

WHEREAS, PREDECESSORS are desirous of confirming that ASSIGNEE is the rightful owner of the entire tight, title and interest in, to and under the INVENTIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, PREDECESSORS each and all hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all of their rights, titles and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and applications for letters patent therefore both in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of their right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its

territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for letters patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements acts, and treaties.

PREDECESSORS each and all request that any and all such letters patent be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

PREDECESSORS each and all authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from any or all of PREDECESSORS.

PREDECESSORS each and all hereby consent that a copy of this confirmatory assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consents to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PREDECESSORS each and all agree that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, they will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal

3

#1293869 v3 102899-62200

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0695 ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PREDECESSORS each and all covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property conveyed to ASSIGNEE are free and clear of any encumbrance, such that to the best of their knowledge ASSIGNEE has the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the INVENTIONS and any applications for letters patent therefore and any letters patent therefore.

Signed by:

(the rest of this page intentionally left blank)

4

#1293869 v3 107899-62200

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0696

PREDECESSORS	ing the financial and the medium and the second of the second of the second of the second and the second and the second of the s
Rilite Corporation Name: Hugi-Pin Huang Title: Change C 50	03/28/08 Date
WEINESS: Gabrielle Santulli (Please Print Name) Linguist Control (Signature)	03/28/08 Date
CeeMee, Inc. Name: Title: CEE Title: Title:	
WITNESS: (Tabrielle Santulli (Please Print Name) (Signature)	03/28/08 Date
CeeLite, LLC Name: /1- Hfryw/ffex Title: CEO	
WITNESS: CTOLY IE 11 E SOUTULI (Please Print Name) Signature) ************************************	03/28/08 Date ************************************

ASSIGNI	
Mayor	03/28/08
Ceclite, Inc.	Date
Name: MAYWARD	
Title:	
WITNESS: Crabice 11e Santulli (Please Print Name)	
Shrlahll.	03/28/08
(Signature)	Date

6

#1293869 v3 107899-62200

PATENT

REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0698